TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WebMagic Ventures, LLC		II08/01/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adam Bennett
Street Address:	1350 South State Street
City:	Orem
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84097
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2659686	CEO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)437-2110

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8016075876

Email: messyjesi@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Adam Bennett

Address Line 1: 1350 South State Street
Address Line 4: Orem, UTAH 84097

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CEO ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wade Sherman, Esq.
Signature:	/wsherman/
Date:	05/02/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=CEO-TM-AssignmentSigned[1]#page1.tif source=CEO-TM-AssignmentSigned[1]#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 Z6

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0609

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WebMagic Ventures, LLC ("Assignor"), a California limited liability company having its place of business at 87 N. Raymond Avenue, Suite 850, Pasadena California 91103, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
"CEO"	2,659,686	December 10, 2002
[See Schedule A, attached hereto]		

WHEREAS, Adam Bennett ("Assignee"), an individual with address of 1350 South State Street, Orem, Utah 84097, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof, and any and all claims that it might have, at law or in equity, for past infringement in said trademark.

Signed at Pasadena, California, this 1st day of August, 2010.

RECORDED: 05/02/2011

WebMagic Ventures, LLC

By: M. Jenae

Name: Greg McLemore

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0610